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2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Fatalities 1,580 1,562 1,579 1,552 1,560 1,704 1,465 1,347 1,329 1,225 1,275 1,284 1,283 1,388 1,442 1,401 1,449 1,479 1,658
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Traffic Volume Trends
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Total Crash Trends

-100%

-80%

-60%

-40%

-20%

0%

20%
M AR CH AP R I L M AY JU N E JU L Y AU G U ST

Pe
rc

en
t C

ha
ng

e 
Fr

om
  5

-Y
r A

ve
ra

ge

Statewide Total Crashes

Total Statewide Crashes Rural Statewide Crashes Urban Statewide Crashes

NOTE: Urban trend based on three large cities (Charlotte, Raleigh, Durham)

Total Crashes down approximately 40%
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Reported Crashes by Year
(2005-2020)

Total Crashes down approximately 14% (2019 to 2020)
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Fatal Crash Trends
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NOTE: Urban trend based on three large cities (Charlotte, Raleigh, Durham)

Fatal Crashes up approximately 10%
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Crash Trends - Speeding

Fatal Crashes by Relation to Speeding 
(Exceeded Speed Limit)

Some increase in proportion of speeding related crashes.  Significant?
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COVID Safety Data Trends - Summary
• Significant reductions in total crashes (≈40%)

• Some increase in fatal crashes (≈10%)

• Much more analysis to come!!



2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Serious Injuries 4,325 4,041 4,197 3,896 3,668 3,210 2,772 2,480 2,281 2,368 2,279 2,112 2,192 2,421 2,985 4,604 4,610 4,905 4,947
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Serious Injury Definition 
Change in late 2016
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